70
SЕRIES
Monitoring relays 6 - 8 A
Air conditioning
Couplers
Ancillary
equipment
FINDER reserves the right to alter characteristics at any time without notice. FINDER assumes no liability for damage to persons or property, caused as a result of the incorrect use or application of its products.

t.c
om
Ordering information
Example:  70 series, three-phase voltage monitoring relay, 1 output, supply voltage 208…480 V AC.
A B C D
7 0 . 6 1 . 8 . 4 0 0 . 0 . 0 . 0 . 0 T
Series
Type
6 =  3 phase loss and rotation monitoring
No. of poles
1 =  1 pole
2 = 2 pole
Supply version
8 =  AC (50/60 Hz)
Supply voltage
400 =  208…480 V AC 3~
D: Fault memory option
0 =  No fault memory
C: Time delay setting
0 =  Fixed switch-off delay
B: Contact circuit
0 =  CO
A: Detection values
0 =  Non-adjustable detection values
Technical data
Insulation
Insulation Dielectric strength Impulse (1.2/50 μs)
between supply and contacts 3000 V 5 kV
between open contacts 1000 V 1.5 kV
EMC specifications
Type of test Reference standard
Electrostatic discharge contact discharge EN 61000-4-2 4 kV
air discharge EN 61000-4-2 8 kV
Fast transients (burst)  (5-50 ns, 5 kHz) on A1, A2, A3 EN 61000-4-4 2 kV
Surge (1.2/50 µs) differential mode EN 61000-4-5 4 kV
Other data
Start up time (NO contact closure after energising) s < 2
Regeneration level (Maximum) ≤ 80% of average of other 2 phase
Power lost to the environment without contact current W 1
with rated current W 1.4
Screw torque Nm 0.8
Max. wire size solid cable stranded cable
mm2 1 x 6 / 2 x 4 1 x 4 / 2 x 2.5
AWG 1 x 10 / 2 x 12 1 x 12 / 2 x 14
Functions
Output relay On (NO closed) when all OK: positive logic.
Type
70.61T
70.62T
Phase loss and phase rotation If the sequence (L1, L2, L3) is incorrect at power-on, the output
relay will not turn-on.
If a phase is lost, the output relay turns off immediately.
When the phase is again active, the output relay turns on
immediately.
Phase loss monitoring possible even under regeneration up to
80% of the average of the other 2 phases.
4
70 SERIES
Monitoring relays 6 - 8 A
70